

Order below exh.18 in R.C.S.No. 130/2014.
(CNR-MHAH21-000548-2014)

1. Perused application and say.
2. Heard both the parties.
3. Defendants have raised an objection in respect of jurisdiction of this Court, therefore it would be proper to frame preliminary issue on the point of jurisdiction as under.

Whether this Court is having jurisdiction to entertain the suit ?

4. Both parties are directed to lead evidence on the point of preliminary issue. If parties are not ready to lead evidence on the said issue, then they may file pursis in that respect.

Date: 27-06-2018.

sd/-
(Hashmi H.A.H.I.)
Civil Judge, J.D.,Jamkhed.